AFFIDAVIT OF RECEIPT OF WRITTEN MATERIAL OUTED BY ROBERT H. STRADER AND AGREEMENT FOR RELEASE OF INFORMATION

I hereby acknowledge, under oath, the receipt of written documents and instruments which have been turned over to Donald F. Felay, my attorney, during his representation of my interests in regard to the publication of news stories concerning the assassination of Martin Luther King and the business and financial dealings of Senator Russell Long and the involvement therein of Charles Schapiro, Lillian Schapiro, Sam Roscoe, Julian Rodrigues, James Erwin, Ernest Donnell, Raymond Starns and the law firm of Nesom and Mellon.

This data was put in the custody and control of Donald F. Foley over a period of time beginning November 21, 1968 and ending September 19, 1969, including but not limited to:

 A Texaco credit card and receipts therefrom given to Robert H. Strader by Raymond Starns and issued to L. B. Thrower.

2. Business records and correspondence which cover Robert H. Strader's commercial interest in Dallas, Texas and Baton Rouge, Louisiana, and Miami, Florida; and correspondence relating to the assassination of Martin Luther King and Senator Russell Long's business dealings; such information includes maps, plats, prints and other business records relating thereto.

The existence and identification of a 38 caliber revolver.
Personal correspondence between Robert H. Strader and his wife Margaret M. Strader.

 Written documents relating to Robert H. Strader's dealings with Sam Boscoe, Slidell, Louisiana.

 Written documents relating to Robert H. Strader's dealings with Andrew Erwin, Sheriff of St. Tammary Parish, Louisiana. 7. Written documents relating to Robert H. Strader's commercial dealings with Julian Rodriques, Charles and Lillian Schapiro, Fronst Donnell, Raymond Starns, and the daw firm of of Meson and Mellon.

Five (5) Edison Voicewriter disk recordings made by Robert
B. Strader on December 5, 1968 outlining his account of said stories.

It is understood that Donald F. Foley shall not make any disclosure of the above listed information whether it is a part of a recorded statement or in documentary form or whether it was orally communicated to Donald F. Foley by Robert H. Strader or Margaret M. Strader unless consent is delivered to Donald F. Foley by Robert H. Strader in writing stating specifically the information to be disclosed, to whom the information is to be divulged, the manner in which said information should be divulged, whether such evidence includes evidence in documentary form and if so, a description thereof.

It is agreed that said written consent for disclosure of the described information shall either be delivered personally by Robert M. Strader or sent by United States certified mail with return receipt requested and marked "Personal".

This signed statement of three (3) pages contains, together with statements and documents, all the information which I supplied to my attorney, Donald F. Foley, in written form and includes all information which said attorney has in his file in regard to the assassination of Martin Luther King and the business and financial dealings of Senator Russell Long, the relationship of Charles Schapiro and Lillian Schapiro thereto and other parties listed above other than my attorney's personal notes and copies of correspondence thereon.

The above is a complete list and description of the documents, papers, materials and things which I have delivered to my attorney, Donald F. Foley in connection with this case.

- 2 -

This statement is made and these papers and materials were delivered to relationey in professional confidence, and pursiant to the attorney-client relationship, with the understanding that there will be no unauthorized use or disclosure thereof and with the understanding that there have been no copies made of this information and retained by Donald F. Foley or published to outside sources.

I hereby acknowledge receipt of all materials and documents which I originally delivered to my attorney, Donald F. Foley

Robert H. Strader

STATE OF INDIANA) COUNTY OF MARION)

On this <u>19</u> day of September, 1969, before me personally appeared Robert H. Strader to me known to be the person described herein and he acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act voluntarily without coercion from any source.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand in Indianapolis, Indiana, this ______day of September, 1969.

m. Claudy Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3/30/71

ACCEPTED: